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DIN rail splice box, for 6 x SC duplex

DIN rail splice box 6x SC duplex

Product description

DIN rail splice box, front plate fitted with 6 x SC duplex coupling (OM3), housing (2-piece) for fixing on the DIN rail, integrated rack for accommodating
excess lengths of fiber (protection), cable entry possible by means of M20 x 1.5 screw connection on top/bottom (screw connection available as an
option). Ready for DIN rail mounting by means of adapter on the back, ready for equipotential bonding.

Supplied as standard: DIN rail housing, empty (2-piece), front plate with port marking and integrated splice comb (mounted), front plate fitted with 6 x
SC duplex coupling OM3 (beige/turquoise/turquoise) metal.

Product Features

Cable entry possible by means of M20 x 1.5 screw connection on top and bottom

Suitable for industrial applications

Snap-in adapter for easy DIN rail mounting

|
|
I Compact dimensions despite large splice comb
|
I Ready for equipotential bonding

|

Key commercial data

Packing unit 1pc
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 780.0 GRM
Custom tariff number 85389099
Country of origin Germany

Technical data

Mechanical characteristics

Number of slots 6
Connection profile SC connectors
Locking type Push Pull
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Technical data

Mechanical characteristics

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Fiber type GOF
Fiber GOF
Ferrule diameter 2.50 mm
Insertion/withdrawal cycles > 500
Connection method Connector

Max. cable diameter

M20 x 1.5 cable gland

External cable diameter

depending on optional cable gland

Type of cable

For all common cable types

Color

light grey RAL 7035

Ambient conditions

Ambient temperature (operation)

-25 °C ... 70 °C (according to IEC 61300-2)

Ambient temperature (storage/transport)

-25 °C ... 70 °C (according to IEC 61300-2)

Degree of protection

IP20

Material data

Inflammability class according to UL 94

VO

Housing material

Sheet steel

Housing surface material

Powder-coated, gray

Classifications

eCl@ss

eCl@ss 5.1 27260701
eCl@ss 6.0 27260708
eCl@ss 8.0 19170105
ETIM

ETIM 4.0 EC000731
ETIM 5.0 EC000731
Drawings
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Dimensional drawing
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DIN rail splice box 6x SC duplex
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Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru
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